
Car Hire Relief Notification Contacts 

Requests for car hire relief should be forwarded to the email address(es) indicated below, listed by business line or car types: 

Automotive 
Craig Welton – Director::Automotive 
312.984.2651 Office
312.485.2054 Cell
Craig.Welton@ttx.com

John Koszulinski – Manager::Automotive 
312.606.1378 Office
312.833.9061 Cell
John.Koszulinski@ttx.com

Alex Kubacki – Manager::Automotive 
312.984.2667 Office
312.718.5142 Cell
Alex.Kubacki@ttx.com

All correspondence relating to storage or car hire relief of Automotive Equipment should be address to Reload@ttx.com. 

Automotive fleets include the following: 
BTTX – Articulated bi-level
CBOX – 60’ Plate F Boxcar for automotive parts (8’ double plug doors)
CTTX – Bi/Tri-level (TTX-owned racks only)
ETTX – Tri-level (TTX-owned racks only)
FTTX – Frame flats (de-equipped only)
GTTX – 89’ flatcar prepped for new rack structure
TTGX – Bi-level (TTX-owned racks only)
TTUX – Uni-level

Intermodal 
Quincey Chumley – Director::Intermodal Distribution  
Quincy.Chumley@ttx.com
[bookmark: _GoBack]951.903.4438 Cell 

Bill Jones – Manager::Intermodal Equipment 
William.Jones@ttx.com
312.343.6486 Cell

Mel Padillo – Senior Intermodal Analyst 
Mel.Padillo@ttx.com
312.984.3731 Office 
773.642.5382 Cell 

All correspondence relating to car hire relief of Intermodal Equipment should be addressed to Intermodal@ttx.com. 

Intermodal fleets include the following:
DTTX – Double-stack Container Car 
TTAX – Articulated all-purpose car (TOFC/COFC) 
TTRX – Three-unit articulated all-purpose car (TOFC/COFC) 
TTEX – Two-unit drawbar connected TOFC car 
RTTX – Twin-45/Triple-28 TOFC car 
TTWX – Twin-45/all-purpose car (TOFC/COFC)


General Equipment 
Jessica Karcz – Director::General Equipment 
Jessica.Karcz@ttx.com 
312.984.3853 Office 
312.451.3268 Cell 

Jessica Murphy – Manager::General Equipment
Jessica.Murphy@ttx.com 
312.984.3718 Office 
312.848.8328 Cell 

Benjamin Duvall – Asst. Manager::General Equipment
Benjamin.Duvall@ttx.com
312.984.1280 Office 
312.520.8675 Cell

Tony Jones – Asst. Manager::General Equipment
Tony.Jones@ttx.com
312.984.3860 Office 
312.825.3662 Cell 
 

All correspondence relating to car hire relief for General Equipment should be emailed to GeneralEquipment@ttx.com. 

General Equipment fleets include the following: 

	Ammo
	

	ATTX
	-  Container on Flat Car

	TPEX
	- 40-ft Single Unit Double-stack for AMMO Service

	TTCX
	-  Container on Flat Car

	VTTX
	-  Container on Flat Car

	
	

	Boxcars
	

	ABOX/RBOX
	- 50-ft Standard Box Car

	FBOX/TOFX
	- 50-ft Plate F Box Car

	TBOX/TOBX
	- 60-ft Plate F Box Car

	
	

	


Chain Flats
	

	HTTX/TTHX
	- 60-ft 1/2" Chain Flat

	ITTX
	- 89-ft Chain Flat

	OTTX
	- 60-ft 3/8" Chain Flat

	STTX
	- 89-ft Chain Flat

	TOEX
	- 89-ft Universal Chain Flat (commercial loading)

	TPAX
	- 60-ft Universal Chain Flat

	TPDX
	- 89-ft Universal Chain Flat (military loading)

	TTDX
	- 89-ft 1/2" Chain Flat (steel deck)

	
	

	Gondolas
	

	GNTX
	- 66-ft 100T

	GONX
	- 52-ft 100T

	
	

	Flat Cars
	

	JTTX
	- 89-ft Flat Car

	LTTX
	- Log Car

	MTTX
	- 60-ft or 89-ft General Flat Car

	PTTX
	- 89-ft Pipe Car

	QTTX
	- Heavy Duty Flat Car

	TFWX
	- Low Level Flat for Wreck Hauling

	TOGX
	- 89-ft Flat Car for Idler Service

	TTBX
	- 68- ft Rebar Car

	TTFX
	- 68-ft 110T Bulkhead

	TTIX
	- 89-ft All Purpose Flat Car

	TTJX
	- 68-ft Misc. Flat Car

	TTKX
	- 68-ft Log Car

	TTMX
	- 68- ft 100T Flat Car

	TTNX
	- 68-ft Ingot Car

	TTPX
	- 62- ft Bulkhead Flat Car

	TTSX
	- 68-ft Plate Car

	TTVX
	- 68- ft Channel Car

	TTXX
	- 89- ft De-racked Flat Car

	TTYX
	- Wind Car

	TTZX
	- 60-ft and 73-ft Centerbeam

	XTTX
	- 89-ft Flat Car




